
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:497
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
GRAM PANCHAYATS
Bhuria Shri Dileep Singh

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to support the States to have one Gram Panchayat with 2000 population and with 1000 population in Scheduled Blocks and Modified Area Development Approach Pockets; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise, in view of reply to (a) above.
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